exercising stock options granted by the Company under the Stock Option Plan, approved by the 
Extraordinary General Shareholders’ Meeting held on August 11, 2014, or any new restricted stock 
option plans or stock option plans that may be approved. 

 Amount of shares that may be acquired. Up to 5,398,206 (five million, three hundred and ninety-eight 
thousand, two hundred and six) common shares issued by the Company. 

 Term. Up to twelve (12) months, starting on April 30, 2018. 

 Intermediary financial institutions. The transactions shall be intermediated by BTG PACTUAL CTVM, 
BRADESCO S.A. CTVM, XP INVESTIMENTOS CCTVM, and ITAÚ CV S.A.